Substitute for PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/08) "Recordation form Cover Sheet"

Patent Case No.	21705P	<u> </u>	

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

			ATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE: DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.
	Conveying party(ies):		
1. <u>Name(s)</u>		ExecutionDate(s)	Nature of conveyance: Assignment
			Merger Change of Name
H. Donald Burns		March 5, 2007	Other:
Terence G. Hamill		March 5, 2007	- Uniter.
Craig W. Lindsley		February 27, 2007	_
			3. Name and address of receiving party(ies): MERCK & Co., INC.
		-	- internal Address BY60 30
			Internal Address: RY60-30
	·····		Street Address: P.O. Box 2000
			- City & State: RAHWAY, NEW JERSEY
		-	Zip/Postal Code: 07065-0907
Additional name(s) of c	onveying party(ies) attac	ched? Yes X No	Additional name(s) & Section Yes No
	s) or patent number(s)	5:104: <u>F</u>	
	on No(s). 11/991,727		, filed on <u>March 5, 2008</u> ,
and titled:			
RADIOLABELI	ED GLYCINE TRANSPO	ORTER INHIBITORS	
		er with a new application.	Additional numbers attached? Yes No
	party to whom corresponts should be mailed:		otal no. of applications & patents involved: 1
Name: <u>J. Eric Thies</u>		7. To	otal fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u>
	ATENT DEPARTMENT		Enclosed
<u>M</u> P	ERCK & CO., INC. .O. BOX 2000 RY60-		The Director is hereby authorized to charge the deposit account number entered below for any fees which may be required or to credit any overpayment.
City & State: R	AHWAY, N.J. Zip;	07065-0907 8. Dep	posit account number: 13-2755.
 .		DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE
9. Statement and sig	nature:	<u> </u>	
To the best of my	knowledge and belief	f, the foregoing informa	tion is true and correct.
J. Eric Thies	Reg. No.	. 35,382	[4400/W 12/18/08
Name of Person			Signature Date
	Total number of pa	ges including cover s	eet, attachments, and documents: 5
IOTE: Send to Mail S			Fax to Patent and Trademark Office at (571) 273-014
			CSIMILE TRANSMISSION
addressed to: Director Trademark Office on:	of the U.S. Patent and Trader	Dates With the United States Pos Hark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alex	tal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope andria, VA 22313-1450, or facsimile transmitted to the U.S. Patent and
Name (Print/Type)	Nancy E. Yorke	r be for a protect of active engine expression for the except color of the expression of the expressio	
Signature	Hancyces	lee	Date Dec. 29 2008
700394835	() (Com	puter generated form Merck & C	o., Inc. "Recordar Form" (Assignments Folder) 101/2008 Page 1 of 1 REEL: 022037 FRAME: 0708

		PATEN	7
Attorne	y Docket Number	21705	_
	U.S. Serial No.	11/991,727	_
ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT	Filing Date	March 5, 2008	_
	PCT Appl. No.		-

Filing Date ___

For value received, we, H. Donald Burns, Terence G. Hamill.

260 Manor Road, Harleysville, PA, 19438, 1121 Hunter Hill Dr. Lansdale, PA, 19446,

hereby sell, assign and transfer to MERCK & CO., Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office at Lincoln Avenue, City of Rahway, State of New Jersey, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

RADIOLABELED GLYCINE TRANSPORTER INHIBITORS

described in an application for Patents having Attorney Docket Number 21705		and in application(s) Serial No.		
filed on 09/25/2006	; Serial No. 60/721,782	filed on 09/29/2005	; Serial No.	PCT/US2006/036989
filed on	(if applicable),			

and all our rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said application for Patents, including any foreign applications derived therefrom, equivalent thereto or claiming priority thereof.

We request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same document.

We hereby authorize our attorney, J. Eric Thies or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application, of the said MERCK & CO., Inc., to insert Serial No. (s), PCT Appl. No. (s) and Filing Date (s) of said application(s) when known.

Computer generated form "Assignment - Joint" (Assignments Folder) Merck & Co., Inc 04/20/2006

Page 1 of 2

			PATEN: Docket Number 21705 U.S. Serial No. 11/991,727
	ASSIGNMENT AND AGR	EEMENT	Filing Date March 5, 2008 PCT Appl. No
Signed at West Point, PA Words Burns H. Donald Burns	_ this5 th day of M	Jan , 2007	J. Hamill
Common Weath of PA.	- - - - - -		
Personally appeared before me the al	bove-named H. Donald Burns	Terence G.	Hamill
to me known and known to me to be the pers their free act and deed this	lay of Murch, 200	<u>1</u> .	
COMMONWEALTH OF P Notarial Sea Gabrielle A. Gordon, N Upper Gwynedd Twp., Mon My Commission Expires I Member, Pennsylvania Assoc	otary Public tgomery County Nov. 26, 2009	Matrill	A Shul Notary Public

Page 2 of 4

PATEN

Attorney Docket Number 21705

		U.S. Se	erial No. <u>11/991,727</u>
		Fi	ling Date March 5, 2008
ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT		PCT A	Appl. No
		Fi	ling Date
For value received, I, Craig W. Lindsley			
residing at: 2205 Brookhaven Court, Brentwood, TN 37027			
hereby sell, assign and transfer to MERCK & CO., Inc., a co	rporation of the State of	New Jersey, having an o	office
at Lincoln Avenue, City of Rahway, State of New Jersey, ar	nd its successors, assign:	and legal representative	s, my entire right,
title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions	s relating to		
RADIOLABELED GI	LYCINE TRANSPORT	ER INHIBITORS	
described in an application for Patents having Attorney Dock	et Number 21705	and in application(s) Se	erial No. PCT/US2006/036989
filed on 09/25/2006; Serial No. 60/721,782 filed on 09/2	29/2005; Serial No.	filed on	(if applicable),
and all my rights and privileges, including any and all benefit	s under the Internationa	Convention for the Prote	ection of Industrial Property,
under any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and	under any and all exten	sions, divisionals, reissue	s and continuations of said
application for Patents, including any foreign applications det	rived therefrom, equival	ent thereto or claiming pr	riority thereof.
I request that any and all Patents for said inventions	be issued to said assigne	e, or to its successors, as	signs and legal
representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.			
I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to	o said assignee but at its	expense, sign all papers,	take all rightful
oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or co	onvenient for securing a	nd maintaining Patents for	r said inventions in any
and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee,	its successors, assigns a	nd legal representatives o	or nominees.
I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns	and legal representative	s, that the rights and prop	perty herein
conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I ha	ive full right to convey t	he same as herein express	sed.
I hereby authorize my attorney <u>J. Eric Thies</u>			
or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application, of the	he said MERCK & CO.,	Inc., to insert the Serial	No. (s), PCT Appl. No. (s),
and Filing Date (s) of said application(s) when known.			
1/1 1/2	209	y T	_
Signed at <u>Maskville</u> , TN	this	_ day of _ <i>tebruary</i>	, <u>2007</u> .
			, 2007.
		(M/h	

Page 1 of 2

Craig W. Lindsley

Λ++	orney Docket Number	PATEN 21705
All	U.S. Serial No.	
		March 5, 2008
ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT	Filing Date	
Tennessee)		
County of DAVIDSON SS.		
Personally appeared before me the above-named Craig W. Lindsley		
to me known and known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and ack	nowledged said instru	ment to be
free act and deed this	27.	
STATE TENNESSEE NOTARY PUBLIC ROSON COUNT PUBLIC ROSON COUNT REXPIRES MAY ROSON COUNT REXPIRES MAY ROSON COUNT ROS	uith Jerde	Notary Public

RECORDED: 12/29/2008